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Royal Derby Hospital 

Uttoxeter Road 

Derby 

DE22 3NE 

Tel: 01332 265500 

Minicom: 01332 785566 

xxx.xxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xx 

Follow us on Twitter @DerbyHospitals 

Corporate Development 
Our Ref 

FOI.15.564 

Contact us: 

xxxx.xxx@xxx.xxx 

 
8 January 2016 
 
Ben Sarney 
Via email - xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 

 

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
Thank you for your request for information that has been processed under reference number 
FOI.15.564 
 

 
1.  

Do you currently have endoscopy reporting software installed?  

 

 

Yes 

 
1.1.   If the answer to question 1 is yes, who is the provider of this software?  

Unisoft 

 
1.2.   If the answer to question 1 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?  

6 months 

      
2.  

Do you currently have cystoscopy reporting software installed?  
No 

      
2.1.   If the answer to question 2 is yes, who is the provider of this software? 
 
2.2.   If the answer to question 2 is yes, how long did implementing  the system take? 
      
 
3.  

Do you currently have bronchoscopy reporting software installed? 

       No 
 
3.1.   If the answer to question 3 is yes, who is the provider of this software?  
 
3.2.   If the answer to question 3 is yes, how long did implementing the system take? 
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Do you currently have any software installed to support the tracking of long  term 
gastroenterology patients (eg. IBD patients)?  

 

Yes for IBD 

 
4.1.   If the answer to question 4 is yes, who is the provider of this software?  
 

Chameleon Infoflex  

 
4.2.   If the answer to question 4 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?  
 

Still being implemented  

      
5.  

Do you currently have order communications software installed?  

 

Yes 

 
5.1.   If the answer to question 5 is yes, who is the provider of this software?  
 

CSC iCM and Sunquest Ice for GPs 

 
5.2.   If the answer to question 5 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?  
 

12 month iCM, ICE 3 months but much longer to rollout to all GPs 

      
6.  

Do you currently have a patient administration system installed?  

 

Yes 

 
 6.1.  If the answer to question 6 is yes, who is the provider of  this software?  
 

CSC 

  
6.2.   If the answer to question 6 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?  
 

18 months 

      
7.  

Do you currently have an unscheduled care/emergency department system installed?  

 

Yes 

 
7.1.   If the answer to question 7 is yes, who is the provider of this software?  
 

CSC EDIS 

 
7.2.   If the answer to question 7 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?  
 

Around 12 months 

      
8.  

Do you currently have an integration platform installed?  

 

Yes 

 
8.1.   If the answer to question 8 is yes, who is the provider of this software?  
 

Intersystems Ensemble 

 
8.2.   If the answer to question 8 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?   
 

This is difficult to answer as we are constantly adding more interfaces  

      
9.  

Do you currently have any business intelligence systems installed?  

 

Yes 

 
9.1.   If the answer to question 9 is yes, who is the provider of this software? (If there is more than 

one provider for different Departments please include each provider and the department their 
solution is used in)  

 

CACI 
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is an ongoing piece of work adding more data sets so any answer is arbitrary  

      
10.   Do you currently have a pharmacy stock managaement system installed?  
 

Yes 

 
10.1.  If the answer to question 10 is yes, who is the provider of this software?  
 

JAC 

 
10.2.  If the answer to question 10 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?  
 

9 months  

      
11.   Do you currently have an eprescribing solution installed?  
 

Yes 

 
11.1.  If the answer to question 11 is yes, who is the provider of this software?  
 

CSC iCM 

 
11.2.  If the answer to question 11 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?  
 

We already used iCM and we decided to roll-out EPMA after orders ward by ward – 
took about 2 years in total 

      
12.  Do you currently have an electronic document and records management solution installed?  
 

Yes 

 
12.1.  If the answer to question 11 is yes, who is the provider of this software?  
 

CIVICA Windip 

 
12.2.  If the answer to question 11 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?   
 

I refer you to answers 8 and 9 as we are adding documents and feeds on an ongoing 
basis 

     
13.  If possible, please provide the associated costs of installing  and supporting each system 

individually.    

 

Most of the systems mentioned were implemented and priced as a package and we 
cannot disaggregate easily.  The supplier costs are commercially in confidence  and as 
we were implementing many sometime ago and as a group the Trust costs are difficult 
to separate out from business as usual and other system deployment costs. 

   

    
If you should have any further queries with regard to this matter please contact me at the above 
address.  Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communication. 
 
Please note that the information provided is the property of Derby Teaching  Hospitals NHS 
Foundation Trust and subject to Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial 
application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public 
Sector Information Regulations 2005. This means that if you wish to re-use the information 
provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask us for permission to do so. Should 
we agree that you can use the information it will be subject to the issue of a licence which may or 
may not involve a fee. If you have any questions about this process please contact us at 
xxxx.xxx@xxx.xxx. 
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If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to this request and wish to make a 
complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: 
 
The Chief Executive 
Derby Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
The Royal Derby Hospital 
Uttoxeter Road 
Derby  
DE22 3NE 
 
If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information 
Commissioner for a decision.  Generally, the Information Commissioner’s Office cannot make a 
decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by this Trust.  The 
Information Commissioner can be contacted at: 
 
The Information Commissioner’s Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire 
SK9 5AF 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Donna Cameron 
Corporate Affairs Officer 
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